
John Richard Guzik - San Mateo Scamper 100K

 06:40 hour time limit

AT ACTION DESCRIPTION GO

0.0 START

Start Control: 7-11

1039 Sunnyvale-Saratoga Road

Sunnyvale, CA

Open: +00:00   Close: +01:00

0.0 RIGHT Sunnyvale Saratoga Rd 0.45

0.5 RIGHT (SL) W Fremont Ave 3.09

3.5 STRAIGHT Merge onto Foothill Expy 4.10

7.6 LEFT (SL) Arastradero Rd 2.04

9.7 LEFT (SS) Page Mill Rd 0.25

9.9 RIGHT Arastradero Rd 1.99

11.9 LEFT (T,SS) Alpine Rd 1.13

13.1 STOP

Control #2: Info Control

Alpine @ Portola

Answer question on brevet card

13.1 RIGHT (SS) Portola Rd; come to complete stop - tickets often issued here 3.38

16.5 LEFT Portola Rd 0.19

16.6 BEAR RIGHT Mountain Home Rd 2.00

18.6 STRAIGHT (SS) Cañada Road 7.19

25.8 RIGHT Ralston Avenue Bike Trail 1.02

26.9 LEFT (SL) Ralston Ave 0.15

27.0 STRAIGHT (SL) Polhemus Rd 1.91

28.9 STRAIGHT Crystal Springs Rd 1.89

30.8 RIGHT (SS) Alameda De Las Pulgas 0.55

31.4 LEFT (SL) Aragon Blvd 0.42

31.8 RIGHT (SS) Maple St 0.48

32.3 STRAIGHT (SS) Bovet Rd 0.28

32.5 STRAIGHT (SL) 17th Ave 0.02

32.6 STOP

Control #3: San Mateo, CA

Open Control

Starbucks 1701 South El Camino Real

Safeway 1655 El Camino Real

Open: +01:44  Close: +03:28

SS - Stop Sign

SL - Stop Light
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John Richard Guzik

706 San Rafael St

Sunnyvale, CA

408-910-7787



John Richard Guzik - San Mateo Scamper 100K

 06:40 hour time limit

AT ACTION DESCRIPTION GO

32.6 STRAIGHT Return south west on 17th Bovet 0.01

32.6 STRAIGHT (SL) Bovet Rd 0.29

32.9 STRAIGHT (SS) Maple St 0.48

33.3 LEFT (SS) Aragon Blvd 0.41

33.8 RIGHT (T,SL) Alameda De Las Pulgas 0.56

34.3 LEFT (T,SS) Crystal Springs Rd 1.89

36.2 STRAIGHT Polhemus Rd 1.91

38.1 STRAIGHT (SL) Ralston Ave 0.15

38.3 RIGHT (SL) Ralston Avenue Bike Trail 1.01

39.3 LEFT (T) Cañada Road 7.19

46.5 LEFT (SS) Woodside Rd 0.23

46.7 RIGHT Whiskey Hill Rd 1.38

48.1 LEFT (T,SS) Sand Hill Rd 2.94

51.0 RIGHT (SL) Santa Cruz Ave 0.10

51.1 LEFT (SL) Junipero Serra Blvd 2.43

53.5 STRAIGHT (SL) Foothill Expy 5.32

58.9 STRAIGHT Loyola Dr exit 0.12

59.0 LEFT (SS) A Street - top of ramp 0.07

59.1 RIGHT (T,SS) Miramonte Ave 0.04

59.1 LEFT (SL) Fremont Ave 2.50

61.6 LEFT (SL) Hollenbeck Ave 0.26

61.9 RIGHT (SL) Torrington Dr 0.24

62.1 STRAIGHT Spinosa Dr 0.16

62.3 RIGHT (SS) W Remington Dr 0.24

62.5 STOP

Finish Control: 7-11

1039 Sunnyvale-Saratoga Road

Sunnyvale, CA

Open: +03:20  Close: +06:40

SS - Stop Sign

SL - Stop Light
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